

No. 18-1234

In the Supreme Court of the United States

Valentina Maria Vega,
Petitioner,

v.

Jonathan Jones and Regents of the University of Arivada,
Respondent.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FOURTEENTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

Team 7
Counsel for Petitioner

Table of Contents

QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 1

I. VEGA'S BACKGROUND 1

II. FREE SPEECH IN EDUCATION ACT AND THE UNIVERSITY POLICY 2

III. VEGA’S FIRST STRIKE..... 3

IV. DRAKE'S SPEECH ON THE QUAD AND THE AFTERMATH..... 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 6

ARGUMENT..... 8

I. THE UNIVERSITY POLICY IS BOTH UNCONSTITUTIONALLY VAGUE AND SUBSTANTIALLY OVERBROAD 8

 A. The Policy as written is impermissibly vague 9

 1. The University’s policy is unconstitutionally vague because it does not give fair warning to those who may be in violation..... 10

 2. When vague polices abut areas of First Amendment freedoms, they inhibit the exercise of those freedoms 12

 3. Unconstitutionally vague policies, like the one enacted by the University, are open to arbitrary and discriminatory enforcement 13

 B. In addition to being impermissibly vague, the University’s policy is substantially overbroad. 15

 1. The University’s policy sweeps within its prohibitions acts that may not be punished under the First and Fourteenth Amendments..... 16

 2. The University’s policy is not the type of time place and manner restriction which may be permitted..... 17

 C. Expanding the Tinker intermediate scrutiny standard to college campuses would be an overreach, contrary to the original intent of its ruling. 18

II. THE CAMPUS FREE SPEECH POLICY AS APPLIED TO MS. VEGA IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL..... 21

A.	Even if the policy were not facially unconstitutional, Ms. Vega’s actions were not the type the school may regulate.....	21
B.	The arbitrary enforcement of the policy against Ms. Vega was a violation of her right to due process.....	23
	CONCLUSION.....	25
	APPENDIX.....	A
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	D

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court Cases

Bethel Sch. Dist. No. 403 v. Fraser, 478 U.S. 675 (1986)..... 21, 22

Cameron v. Johnson, 390 U.S. 611 (1968)..... 11

Canady v. Bossier Par. Sch. Bd., 240 F.3d 437 (5th Cir. 2001)..... 21

Coates v. Cincinnati, 402 U.S. 611 (1971)..... 12, 14, 24, 25

Cohen v. California, 403 U.S. 15 (1971)..... 19

Edwards v. South Carolina, 372 U.S. 229 (1963) 13

Grayned v. City of Rockford, 408 U.S. 104 (1972)..... passim

Hazelwood Sch. Dist. v. Kuhlmeier, 484 U.S. 260 (1988)..... 21, 23

New York v. Ferber, 458 U.S. 747 (1982) 16

Prince v. Massachusetts, 321 U.S. 158 (1944)..... 20

Tinker v. Des Moines Indep. Cmty. Sch. Dist., 393 U.S. 503 (1969)..... 13, 17, 18, 19

Virginia v. Am. Booksellers Ass'n, 484 U.S. 383 (1988) 15

Virginia v. Hicks, 539 U.S. 113 (2003)..... 15

Other Cases

Burnside v. Byars, 363 F.2d 744 (1966) 19

Conchatta Inc. v. Miller, 458 F.3d 258 (3d Cir. 2006)..... 15, 18
